First Baptist Hurricane Basketball

JV & Varsity
2019-2020

Date

Sat-Sun Nov.23-24
Fri-Sat Nov. 29-30
Tue December 3
Thur December 5
Tue December 10
Fri December 13
Sat December 14
Fri-Sat Dec. 20-21
Fri-Sun Dec. 20-22
Fri-Mon Dec. 27-30
Fri-Mon Dec. 27-30
Fr January 3

Sat January 4
Thur January 9

Fri January 10
Mon January 13
Tue January 14

Fri January 17

Tue January 21
Sat January 25
Mon January 27
Tue January 28

Fri January 31

Tue February 4
Thur February 6
Mon February 10
Fri February 14
Tue February 18

Boys State Champions:

1975
2009
2010
2011
2012

Opponent

Chas. Math & Science Tournament
Stall Thanksgiving Classic

PCA

Oceanside

Cardinal Newman

Colleton County

Lowcountry Leadership

Location

Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away

Phenom Holiday Classic (Porter-Gaud Away

LBI Insider Classic (Hammond)
Roundball Classic

Carolina Invitational

Burke

Phenom Challenge (Porter-Gaud)
Masters Academy

Colleton County

Military Magnet

Ashley Hall

Northwood Academy
Porter-Gaud

Battery Creek

Trinity Byrnes

Laurence Manning

Pinewood

Porter-Gaud

Ashley Hall

Hammond

Northwood Academy

Pinewood

Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
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TBD
TBD
4:00
5:00
6:00
4:00
2:00
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
4:00
TBD
6:00
4:00
4:00
5:00
4:00
4:00
2:00
5:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
4:00
4:00

Varsity Boys Head Coach: Antoine Saunders

Varsity Girls Head Coach: Presley Singleton

Varsity Girls Assistant Coaches: Mara Redmond, Jimmy Brown

JV Boys Head Coach: Matt Lambert
JV Girls Head Coach: Jimmy Brown

Athletic Director: Graham Haley
Athletic Trainer: Brittany Lang

#weareFB

Teams
VG

JVB, VG, VB
VG, VB

JVG, JVB, VB
VB

VG

VB
VG

VG, VB
JVG, VG

VG, VB
VG, VB

JVG, VG
VG, VB

Varsity Boys Assistant Coaches: Demetrius Nelson, Devontae Wright, Shaq Richardson

Girls State Champions:

1980



